Driver Education
Course Providers

The following organisations are approved to deliver driver education courses to licence holders
who exceed their demerit points twice within five years.

See Demerit points, penalties and offences | NSW Government for more information.

Provider Location Address ‘ Contact
Online Course Phone, email or go to website for Phone: 0437 488 076
ASPIRE more details
X Email: info@aspiretoc.com
South Western Club Liverpool ]
Sydney 185 George St Web: www.aspiretoc.com.au
(Face to Face Liverpool NSW 2170
availability)
Albury Quest Hotel Phone: 1300 810 008
Road Sense
450 Townsend Street . )
Email: admin@roadsense.org.au
Albury NSW 2640
Bankstown Rydges Bankstown Web: www.roadsense.org.au

874 Hume Highway

Bass Hill NSW 2197
Batemans Bay Coachhouse Marina Resort
49 Beach Road

Batemans Bay NSW 2536
Bathurst RSL Club

114 Rankin Street

Bathurst NSW 2795

Bega Bega Valley Civic Centre
Zignel Place
Bega NSW 2550

Bourke Digger On The Darling

23-25 Sturt Street
Bourke NSW 2840
Broken Hill Musicians Club

276 Crystal Street
Broken Hill NSW 2880
Cabramatta Mounties Club

101 Meadow Road

Mt Pritchard NSW 2460
Coffs Harbour Coffs Harbour Community Village
22 Earl Street

Coffs Harbour NSW 2450
Dubbo Neighborhood Centre
(Masonic Centre)

31-33 Church Street
Dubbo NSW 2830
Gosford Gosford Community
147 Midens Brush Road
Wyoming NSW 2250
Griffith Leagues Club

2 Bridge Road

Griffith NSW 2680
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Hornsby

Magpies Waitara
11-37 Alexandra Parade
Waitara NSW 2077

Katoomba

Katoomba Community Centre
81-83 Katoomba Street
Katoomba NSW 2780

Lismore

Invercauld House
163 Invercauld Road
Goonellabah NSW 2480

Liverpool

Quest Hotel
39 Scott Street
Liverpool NSW 2170

Mascot

Adina Apartment
17 Bourke Street
Mascot NSW 2020

Newcastle

Mercure Hotel Charlestown
109 Madison Drive
Charlestown NSW 2290

Nowra

The Pleasant Way River Lodge
9 Pleasant Way
Nowra NSW 2541

Northern
Beaches

Harbord Diggers
88 Evans Street
Freshwater NSW 2096

Parramatta

Rydges Hotel Parramatta
116-118 James Ruse Drive
Rosehill NSW 2142

Penrith

Penrith RSL
8 Tindale Street
Penrith NSW 2750

Port Macquarie

Westport Club
25 Buller Street
Port Macquarie NSW 2444

Queanbeyan

Jerrabomberra Community
Centre

25-31 The Parkway
Jerrabomberra NSW 2619

Sydney CBD

Adina Apartments
55 Shelly Street (King St Wharf)
Darling Harbour NSW 2000

Taree

Club Taree
121 Wingham Road
Taree NSW 2430

Tweed Heads

Tweed Heads Civic and Cultural
Centre

Cnr Brett Street & Wharf Street
Tweed Heads NSW 2485

Wagga Wagga Riverina Community College
90-98 Murray Street
Wagga Wagga NSW 2650
Windsor Deerubbin Centre

Hawkesbury Regional Gallery
300 George Street
Windsor NSW 2756
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Wollongong

Sage Hotel
60-62 Harbour Street
Wollongong NSW 2500

SAVE Traffic
Offender
Intervention
Program

Batemans Bay

Batemans Bay Soldiers Club
6 Beach Road
Batemans Bay NSW 2536

Burwood

97 Shaftesbury Road
Burwood NSW 2134

Campbelltown

1 Carberry Lane
Campbelltown NSW 2560

Coffs Harbour

C.Ex Group Coffs
1 Vernon Street
Coffs Harbour NSW 2450

Crows Nest

63 - 65 Willoughby Road
Crows Nest NSW 2065

Dubbo

Dubbo RSL
178 Brisbane Street,
Dubbo NSW 2830

Fairfield

Fairfield RSL
14 Anzac Ave
Fairfield NSW 2165

Gosford

Gosford Leagues Club
1 Dane Street
Gosford NSW 2250

Goulburn

Goulburn Soldiers Club
15 Market Street,
Goulburn NSW 2580

Griffith

Griffith Ex Serviceman’s Club
6/12 Jondaryan Avenue
Griffith NSW 2680

Hurstville

Level 1, 2 Crofts Avenue
Hurstville NSW 2220

Lismore

Lismore Workers Club
231 Keen Street
Lismore NSW 2480

Lithgow

Lithgow Library
157 Main St
Lithgow NSW 2790

Liverpool

Liverpool Library
170 George St
Liverpool NSW 2170

Manly

Manly Salvation Army
59 Pittwater Road
Manly NSW 2095

Newcastle

Newcastle Leagues Club
17 National Park Street,
Newcastle NSW 2300

Nowra

Nowra Bowling Club
40 Junction Street,
Nowra NSW 2541

Pennant Hills

West Pennant Hills Sports Club
103 New Line Road
West Pennant Hills NSW 2125

Phone: 0408 910 025
Email:
info@savetrafficoffenderprogram.com.au

Web:www.savetrafficoffenderprogram.com/
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Penrith

Penrith RSL
8 Tindale Street
Penrith NSW 2750

Port Macquarie

Panthers Port Macquarie
1 Bay Street
Port Macquarie NSW 2444

Richmond

23 Bosworth Street
Richmond NSW 2753

Rouse Hill

Rouse Hill Community Centre
39-41 Clower Ave
Rouse Hill NSW 2155

Sydney CBD

Level 35, 201 Elizabeth Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Queanbeyan

Cnr Stuart St and Richard Avenue
Queanbeyan NSW 2620

Wagga Wagga

Wagga Wagga RSL
26 Dobbs and Kincaid Street
Wagga Wagga NSW 2650

Wollongong

Wollongong Tennis Club
37 Foley Street
Gwynneville NSW 2500

Wyong

Cnr Anzac Ave & Margaret Street
Wyong NSW 2259

Blacktown
Traffic Offender
Program

Blacktown

Blacktown RSL Club
40 Second Ave
Blacktown NSW 2148

Seven Hills

Seven Hills Community Centre
5 Atrtillery Cres
Seven Hills NSW 2147

Phone: 0418 494 022
Email: ITOP.blacktowntop@gmail.com
Web: http://trafficoffenders.com.au/

TORP - Traffic
Offenders
Rehabilitation
Program

Manly

St Matthews Church
1 Darley Road
Manly Corso NSW 2095

Newcastle

Goodlife Church
18 Albert St
Wickham NSW 2293

Parramatta

Parramatta RSL Club
Corner O’Connell St & Macquarie St
Parramatta NSW 2150

Sutherland

Club On East
7 E Parade
Sutherland NSW 2232

Sydney CBD

University of Technology
Building 6 Rm CB06.03.22
702-730 Harris St

Ultimo NSW 2007

Phone: 0426 994 769

Email:
admin@trafficoffendersprogram.org.au

Web: www.trafficoffendersprogram.org.au

Hastings Macleay
Traffic Offenders
Program

Port Macquarie

Port Macquarie Neighbourhood Centre
Cnr Muston and Dodds Street
Port Macquarie NSW 2444

Phone: 02 6583 8044 or 02 6584 1914

Email: portmac@midcoast.com.au or
pmncinfo@midcoast.com.au

Web: http://www.pmncinfo.org.au/pages/services
programswhats-on/traffic-offenders.php

PCYC

Albury

Keene and Andrew Street
Albury NSW 2640

Phone: 02 6021 7437
Email: albury@pcycnsw.org.au
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Armidale

176 Rusden Street
Armidale NSW 2350

Phone: 02 6772 1023
Email: armidale@pcycnsw.org.au

Balmain 372 Darling St Phone: 02 9810 2234
Balmain NSW 2041 Email: balmain@pcycnsw.org.au
Bankstown French Avenue and Meredith Street Phone: 02 9796 1287
Bankstown NSW 2200 Email: bankstown@pcycnsw.org.au
Bateau Bay The Entrance Road Phone: 02 4332 7000

Bateau Bay NSW 2261

Email: bateaubay@pcycnsw.org.au

Batemans Bay

Bay Life Church
15A Bavarde Ave
Batemans Bay NSW 2536

Phone: 0490 439 174
Email: farsouthcoast@pcycnsw.org.au

Bathurst Morrisset and Commonwealth Street Phone: 02 6331 2191

Bathurst NSW 2795 Email: bathurst@pcycnsw.org.au
Belmore 332 Burwood Road Phone: 02 9759 4934

Belmore NSW 2192 Email: belmore@pcycnsw.org.au
Blacktown 30 Second Avenue Phone: 02 9622 3470

Blacktown NSW 2148 Email: blacktown@pcycnsw.org.au
Broken Hill 58 Gypsum Street Phone: 02 8087 3723

Broken Hill NSW 2880 Email: brokenhill@pcycnsw.org.au
Bulli 253 Princes Highway Phone: 02 4284 3878

Bulli NSW 2516 Email: bulli@pcycnsw.org.au
Cabramatta Railway Parade and McBurney Road | Phone: 02 9727 8908

Cabramatta NSW 2166 Email:fairfieldcabramatta@pcycnsw.org.au
Camden Narellan Public School Phone: 02 9603 8229

Camden Valley Way and Coghill St,
Camden NSW 2570

Email:campbelltown@pcycnsw.org.au

Campbelltown

95 Minto Road
Minto NSW 2566

Phone: 02 9603 8229
Email:campbelltown@pcycnsw.org.au

Cessnock 1B Short Street Phone: 02 4991 1407
Cessnock NSW 2325 Email: cessnock@pcycnsw.org.au
City Of Sydney Cnr Cathedral and Riley Street Phone: 02 9360 5835

Woolloomooloo NSW 2011

Email: cityofsydney@pcycnsw.org.au

Coffs Harbour

74 Bray Street
Coffs Harbour NSW 2450

Phone: 02 6651 9961
Email: coffsharbour@pcycnsw.org.au

Cowra

Binnie Creek Rd
Cowra NSW 2794

Phone: 02 6341 2035
Email: cowra@pcycnsw.org.au

Dubbo

Erskine and Darling Streets
Dubbo NSW 2830

Phone: 02 6882 3273
Email: dubbo@pcycnsw.org.au

Far South Coast

1 Bluewater Dr
Narooma NSW 2546

Phone: 0490 439 174
Email: farsouthcoast@pcycnsw.org.au

Goulburn Avoca and Derwent Street Phone: 02 4822 2133
Gouburn NSW 2580 Email: goulburn@pcycnsw.org.au
Grafton Grafton District Services Club Phone: 02 6621 6276 (Lismore PCYC)
105 Mary Street, Email: lismore@pcycnsw.org.au
Grafton NSW 2460
Griffith 5 Olympic Street Phone: 02 6964 2004
Griffith NSW 2680 Email: griffith@pcycnsw.org.au
Gunnedah View Street Phone: 02 6742 1586
Gunnedah NSW 2380 Email: gunnedah@pcycnsw.org.au
Hornsby 1 Park Lane Phone: 02 8998 5400
Waitara NSW 2077 Email: hornsby@pcycnsw.org.au
Kempsey 38 Bloomfield Street Phone: 02 6562 8399

Kempsey NSW 2440

Email: kempsey@pcycnsw.org.au

Lake lllawarra

Reddall Parade
Lake lllawarra NSW 2528

Phone: 02 4296 4448
Email: lakeillawarra@pcycnsw.org.au
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Lake Macquarie

Lake Street
Windale NSW 2306

Phone: 02 4948 6622
Email: lakemacquarie@pcycnsw.org.au

Lismore

Orion and Dawson Street
Lismore NSW 2480

Phone: 02 6621 6276
Email: lismoretoip@pcycnsw.org.au

Lithgow

Hoskins Avenue
Lithgow NSW 2790

Phone: 02 6351 2510
Email: lithgow@pcycnsw.org.au

Liverpool

Cartwright Avenue
Miller NSW 2168

Phone: 02 9608 6999
Email: liverpool@pcycnsw.org.au

Maitland

James Street
Maitland NSW 2320

Phone: 02 4934 7122
Email: maitland@pcycnsw.org.au

Mittagong

6 Hawkins Dr
Mittagong NSW 2575

Phone: 02 4868 5200
Email: southernhighlands@pcycnsw.org.au

Moree

Boston Street
Moree NSW 2400

Phone: 02 6752 3741
Email: moree@pcycnsw.org.au

Morisset

5 Kahibah St
Morisset NSW 2264

Phone: 02 4973 4766
Email: morriset@pcycnsw.org.au

Mount Druitt

453A Luxford Road
Mount Druitt NSW 2770

Phone: 02 9628 2628
Email: mtdruitt@pcycnsw.org.au

Mudgee

50 Market Street
Mudgee NSW 2850

Phone: 02 6372 1367
Email: mudgee@pcycnsw.org.au

Muswellbrook

Carl and Market Street
Muswellbrook NSW 2333

Phone: 02 6541 1434
Email: muswellbrook@pcycnsw.org.au

North Sydney

224-230 Falcon Street
North Sydney NSW 2060

Phone: 02 9955 2944
Email: northsydney@pcycnsw.org.au

Orange

2-10 Seymour Street
Orange NSW 2800

Phone: 02 6360 2249
Email: orange@pcycnsw.org.au

Parkes

36-38 Pearce Street
Parkes NSW 2870

Phone: 02 6862 3825
Email: parkes@pcycnsw.org.au

Parramatta

107 George St
Paramatta NSW 2150

Phone: 02 9635 8242
Email: parramatta@pcycnsw.org.au

Penrith

100 Station Street
Penrith NSW 2750

Phone: 02 4732 1755
Email: penrith@pcycnsw.org.au

Raymond Terrace

17 — 19 Sturgeon St
Raymond Terrace NSW 2324

Phone: 02 4983 1703
Email: raymondterrace@pcycnsw.org.au

South Sydney

638 Elizabeth Street
Redfern NSW 2016

Phone: 02 9319 4240
Email: southsydney@pcycnsw.org.au

Neighbourhood
Resource Centre

Scone NSW 2337

St George McCarthy Reserve Phone: 02 9567 0408

9 Ador Ave, Rockdale NSW 2216 Email: stgeorge@pcycnsw.org.au
Sutherland Waratah Park Phone: 02 9521 5690

Eton Street (South), Email: sutherland@pcycnsw.org.au

Sutherland NSW 2232
Tamworth 2 Darling Street Phone: 02 6766 5009

Tamworth NSW 2340 Email: tamworth@pcycnsw.org.au
Taree 95 Commerce Street Phone: 02 6551 0292

Taree NSW 2430 Email: taree@pcycnsw.org.au
Umina Beach 101 Osborne Avenue Phone: 02 4344 7851

Umina Beach NSW 2257 Email: uminabeach@pcycnsw.org.au
Wagga Wagga 228 Gurwood St Phone: 02 6921 5873

Wagga Wagga NSW 2650 Email: waggawagga@pcycnsw.org.au
Young The Young Sports Stadium Phone: 02 6382 5392

45 Lachlan St Email: young@pcycnsw.org.au

Young NSW 2594

Scone Scone 89 Kelly St Phone: 02 6545 2562

Email: reception@snrc.com.au
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Sydney Safe Roads | Online Course Phone, email or go to website for
Phone: 0403 240 776

more details Email: sydney.safe.road@gmail.com
Fairfield 1/3: Ham"ton Rd Web: https://sydneysaferoad.com/
Fairfield NSW 2750
Hornsby 296 Peats Ferry Rd
Hornsby NSW 2077
Parramatta Gough Whitlam Plaza

Suite 2, Level 6
20-24 Wentworth St
Parramatta NSW 2150

Penrith 331 High St
Penrith NSW 2750
Prestons Liverpool Catholic Club

424-458 Hoxton Park Rd
Prestons NSW 2170

Oxley Community Tamworth 2 Curtiss Close Phone: 02 6762 1122
Transport Taminda NSW 2340 Email: octs@oxleycommunitytransport.com.au
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